

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.629 OF 2023
WITH
IA/14159/2023 IN AO/629/2023

Sulochana Baban Hargude ... Appellant
Versus
Baban Keru Hargude And Others ... Respondents

...

Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar i/b Mr. Niranjan Mogre for Appellant.
Mr. Dilip Bodake, for Respondent Nos.4 to 6.

...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 29 NOVEMBER 2023.

P. C.:

. Adjourned at the request of Mr. Bodake, the learned Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.4 to 6. List the Appeal and Interim Application on 14 December 2023.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.