

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.629 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14159 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.629 OF 2023**

Sulochana Baban Hargude ...Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Baban Keru Hargude And Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate, i/b. Niranjan Mogre, for the Appellant.

Ms. Shraddha Pawar, i/b. Dilip Bodake, for Respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

....

CORAM : R.N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 22 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C. :

. Liberty to file reply to respondent nos. 4 to 6. The same shall be filed within one week from today with an advance copy to be served on other side.

2. Stand over to **7 March 2024**. Till then, parties to maintain status quo.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)