

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 629 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14159 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 629 OF 2023**

Sulochana Baban Hargude ..Appellant
Vs.
Baban Keru Hargude and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Mogre, for the Appellant.
Ms. Shraddha Pawar i/b. Dilip Bodake, for the Respondent Nos.4
to 6.

**CORAM : R. N. LADDHA, J.
DATE : 7 MARCH 2024**

P.C.

- . Time is extended by two weeks to file a reply affidavit.
2. Stand over to 18 April 2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till then.

R. N. LADDHA, J.