

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Appeal from Order No.629 of 2023

a/w

Interim Application No.14159 of 2023

Sulochana Baban Hargude Appellant.

Vs.

Baban Keru Hargude & Ors. Respondents.

Mr SM Gorwadkar, Sr. Advocate i/by Niranjan Mogre for
appellant.

None for respondents.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 18 April 2024.

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to **20 June 2024.**

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to
operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]