

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 629 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14159 OF 2023

Sulochana Baban Hargude ...Appellant
Versus
Baban Keru Hargude And Others ...Respondents

None for the Appellant.
Mr. Sharad Bhosale h/f Dilip Bodake for Respondent Nos. 4 to 6.
Later on,
Mr. Niranjan Mogre appeared for the Appellant.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.12.19
19:24:12 +0530

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 19th DECEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. The appeal is circulated by Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 because order of status quo is running against them.
2. None for the Appellant. Stand over to 22.01.2025.
3. Learned counsel for the Respondent will give specific notice of next date to the counsel for the Appellant.

Later on in Second Session :

4. Learned counsel for the Appellant appeared and requested for continuation of ad-interim relief.
5. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)