

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.629 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14159 OF 2023**

Sulochana Baban Hargude ... Appellant
V/s.
Baban Keru Hargude & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Niranjan A. Mogre
a/w Ms. Renuka S. Gorwadkar a/w Mr. Varun H. Thanawala a/w
Mr. Soham S. Lande for the Appellant.
Mr. Dilip Bodake for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 28TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. List the matter on 5th February 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)