

JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date: 2026.05.06  
16:17:55 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 629 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14159 OF 2023**

**Sulochana Baban Hargude** ... Appellant/Applicant

**V/s.**

**Baban Keru Hargude and Ors.** ... Respondents

---

**Mr. Varun H. Thanawala** h/f. Niranjana A. Mogre for the Appellant/Applicant  
**Mr. Dilip Bodake** a/w. Shreeniwas Mogre for the Respondents

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of the Appellant, as and by way of a last chance, stand over to **15<sup>th</sup> June 2026**.
2. Till then, interim reliefs, if any, shall continue to operate.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Jyoti Pawar